P/W/P

Christian Bradeen to Join Perella Weinberg Partners as Partner

May 12, 2021

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Perella Weinberg Partners ("PWP") announced today that Christian Bradeen will be joining the Firm as a Partner on June 30, 2021. Based in New York, Mr. Bradeen will provide strategic and financial advice to clients in the industrials sector.

Mr. Bradeen joins PWP with more than two decades of experience advising industrial clients, with a particular focus on chemicals and natural resources. Most recently, he served as a Managing Director at Credit Suisse, where he was responsible for advising clients in the chemicals and specialty materials sectors on strategic matters, including mergers, acquisitions, divestitures, leveraged buyouts, restructurings and various debt and equity financings. Prior to joining Credit Suisse in 2016, Mr. Bradeen served as an Executive Director at Morgan Stanley, where he covered clients in the chemicals, packaging and diversified industrials sectors. Mr. Bradeen earned a Bachelor of Arts degree from the University of Pennsylvania.

"We are delighted to welcome Christian to the Firm," said Peter Weinberg, Co-Founder and Chief Executive Officer of PWP. "We focus on providing deep sector expertise to our clients and with more than two decades of experience advising companies in the chemicals space, Christian's expertise will further augment our industrials franchise. We look forward to working with him and leveraging his unique perspective on behalf of our clients."

About Perella Weinberg Partners

Perella Weinberg Partners is a leading global independent advisory firm, providing strategic and financial advice to a broad client base, including corporations, institutions and governments. The firm advises clients across a range of the most active industry sectors and international markets. With more than 550 employees, Perella Weinberg Partners maintains offices in New York, Houston, London, Calgary, Chicago, Denver, Los Angeles, Paris, Munich, and San Francisco. For more information on Perella Weinberg Partners, please visit: http://www.pwpartners.com.

Contacts

Perella Weinberg Partners Media: Kara Findlay Perella Weinberg Partners +1-212-287-3197

Andrew Johnson Finsbury Glover Hering +1-646-805-2044